
Ripon (2-2) -vs- Blackburn (2-1)
3/6/2026 at 7250 Iron Bridge Rd, Catham, Illinois, 62629

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shelby Koenig (1-1)
Loss: Peyton Vandeloo (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ripon 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 5 6 2
Blackburn 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 6 9 3

Ripon 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddie Heisler cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Callissa Keller ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ashlyn Schultz c 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Cyriana Reinwald 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Kayla Cruz 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Presley Koss 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carli Moldenhauer rf 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
Nora Lowney dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karissa Jenz lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Markus lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Emily Kasuboski lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nadiyah Huizar 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brooklyn Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Vandeloo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 6 5 3 1 7

2B: Carli Moldenhauer (1)
SH: Ashlyn Schultz (1); Cyriana Reinwald (1)
SF: Kayla Cruz (1)
SB: Cyriana Reinwald (1)
E: Maddie Heisler (1); Cyriana Reinwald (1)

Blackburn 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Weber rf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Breana Allen lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Kailynn Kruep ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Kenadee Frey 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
Zoe Mitchell 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Caroline Gibson c 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Mailee Schoen dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kharma Giles cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Sierra Hiser 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jocelyn Hossler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelby Koenig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 6 4 10 6

2B: Alexis Weber (1); Kailynn Kruep (1); Caroline Gibson (1); Mailee
Schoen (1)
SB: Alexis Weber (2); Kailynn Kruep (1); Sierra Hiser (1)
PO: Breana Allen (1)
E: Kailynn Kruep (1); Sierra Hiser (1); Jocelyn Hossler (1)

Ripon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooklyn Cooper 2.0 6 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 13 1 1 39
Peyton Vandeloo (L, 1-1) 4.1 3 2 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 16 20 4 2 83
Totals 9 6 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 29 33 5 3 122

Blackburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jocelyn Hossler 4.1 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 20 23 4 8 61
Shelby Koenig (W, 1-1) 2.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 4 4 30
Totals 6 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 27 33 8 12 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ripon - Top of 1st RIP BLA
Maddie Heisler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Callissa Keller singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Ashlyn Schultz singled to left field (2-1 BBF); Callissa Keller advanced to second. 0 0
Cyriana Reinwald grounded out to p (1-2 KFB); Ashlyn Schultz advanced to second; Callissa Keller advanced
to third. 0 0
Kayla Cruz grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Blackburn - Bottom of 1st RIP BLA
Alexis Weber singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Alexis Weber stole second. 0 0
Breana Allen struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Kailynn Kruep struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Kenadee Frey struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSF). 0 0

Ripon - Top of 2nd RIP BLA
Carli Moldenhauer reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Nora Lowney grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Carli Moldenhauer advanced to second. 0 0
Karissa Jenz grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BSBBS); Carli Moldenhauer advanced to third. 0 0
Nadiyah Huizar lined out to p (1-1 FB). 0 0

Blackburn - Bottom of 2nd RIP BLA
Zoe Mitchell grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Caroline Gibson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Mailee Schoen doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kharma Giles singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BS); Mailee Schoen scored. 0 1
Jayden Markus to lf for Karissa Jenz. 0 1
Sierra Hiser reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Kharma Giles advanced to third. 0 1
Alexis Weber doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Sierra Hiser scored, unearned; Kharma Giles scored,
unearned. 0 3
Breana Allen singled to second base, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 F); Alexis Weber scored,
unearned. 0 4
Kailynn Kruep singled to catcher (0-0); Breana Allen advanced to third. 0 4
Kailynn Kruep stole second. 0 4
Kenadee Frey lined out to 3b (2-2 BBFF). 0 4

Ripon - Top of 3rd RIP BLA
Maddie Heisler flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 4
Callissa Keller reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 4
Ashlyn Schultz out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-2 BFF); Callissa Keller advanced to second. 0 4
Cyriana Reinwald singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Callissa Keller scored,
unearned. 1 4
Kayla Cruz walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 1 4
Carli Moldenhauer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Blackburn - Bottom of 3rd RIP BLA
Peyton Vandeloo to p for Brooklyn Cooper. 1 4
Zoe Mitchell struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 1 4
Caroline Gibson struck out swinging (3-2 SBSKBB). 1 4
Mailee Schoen struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 1 4

Ripon - Top of 4th RIP BLA
Nora Lowney grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 4



Jayden Markus struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 1 4
Nadiyah Huizar grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Blackburn - Bottom of 4th RIP BLA
Emily Kasuboski to lf for Jayden Markus. 1 4
Kharma Giles struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 4
Sierra Hiser walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 4
Alexis Weber walked (3-1 KBBBB); Sierra Hiser advanced to second. 1 4
Breana Allen flied out to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 4
Alexis Weber stole second; Sierra Hiser stole third. 1 4
Kailynn Kruep grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 4

Ripon - Top of 5th RIP BLA
Maddie Heisler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
Callissa Keller flied out to 1b (0-1 S). 1 4
Ashlyn Schultz singled to left field (1-1 SB); Maddie Heisler advanced to second. 1 4
Cyriana Reinwald reached first on an error by p, RBI (0-0); Ashlyn Schultz advanced to third; Maddie Heisler
scored, unearned. 2 4
Cyriana Reinwald stole second. 2 4
Kayla Cruz singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Cyriana Reinwald
advanced to third; Ashlyn Schultz scored. 3 4
Shelby Koenig to p for Jocelyn Hossler. 3 4
Presley Koss to 1b for Kayla Cruz. 3 4
Carli Moldenhauer doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Presley Koss scored; Cyriana Reinwald scored,
unearned. 5 4
Nora Lowney flied out to ss (0-0). 5 4
Emily Kasuboski grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBBSF). 5 4

Blackburn - Bottom of 5th RIP BLA
Kayla Cruz to 1b for Presley Koss. 5 4
Kenadee Frey walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 4
Zoe Mitchell struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 5 4
Caroline Gibson doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBKFBB); Kenadee Frey scored. 5 5
Mailee Schoen out at first p to 2b (0-0); Caroline Gibson advanced to third. 5 5
Kharma Giles flied out to 3b (0-2 SS). 5 5

Ripon - Top of 6th RIP BLA
Nadiyah Huizar grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 5 5
Maddie Heisler flied out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 5 5
Callissa Keller flied out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 5

Blackburn - Bottom of 6th RIP BLA
Sierra Hiser fouled out to c (1-1 KB). 5 5
Alexis Weber flied out to ss (0-2 SSFF). 5 5
Breana Allen singled to second base (1-0 B). 5 5
Breana Allen picked off, out at first c to 1b. 5 5

Ripon - Top of 7th RIP BLA
Ashlyn Schultz walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 5 5
Cyriana Reinwald out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ashlyn Schultz advanced to second. 5 5
Kayla Cruz flied out to lf, SAC (0-1 S); Ashlyn Schultz advanced to third. 5 5
Carli Moldenhauer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FF). 5 5

Blackburn - Bottom of 7th RIP BLA



Kailynn Kruep doubled to left field (2-2 SBBF). 5 5
Kenadee Frey struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 5
Zoe Mitchell walked (3-2 BKSFBFBB). 5 5
Caroline Gibson reached first on an error by cf, RBI (1-2 SBS); Zoe Mitchell advanced to third; Kailynn
Kruep scored, unearned. 5 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


